 YJD106504PYG4
                                                     Mechanical Data
● Package: TO-220AC
● Terminals: Tin plated leads
● Polarity: As marked
■Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT VALUE
Device marking code   D106504PYG4
Reverse voltage (Repetitive peak)
@ Tj=25°C
VRRM V 650
Reverse voltage (Surge peak)
@ Tj=25°C
VRSM V 650
Reverse voltaward current @ T
C=153°C 4
Non-repetitive peak forward surge current
@ TC=25°C, tp=10ms, Half Sine Wave IFSM A 28
Power Dissipation@ TC=25°C
PTOT W
56
Power Dissipation@ TC=110°C 24
i2t Value@ Tc=25°C ,tp=10ms ∫i2dt A2 S 3.9
Operating junction and Storage temperature range Tj ,Tstg  °C -55 to +175
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VRRM 650V
IF(135°C) 5.9A
QC 11nC
 YJD106504PYG4
 2 / 5
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC365
Rev.1.0,12-Mar-25
■Electrical Characteristics
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT TEST CONDITIONS Typ. Max.
Forward voltage drop VF V
IF=4A, Tj=25°C 1.45 1.65
IF=4A, Tj=175°C 2.0 -
Reverse current IR μA
VR=650V, Tj=25°C 0.1 25
VR=650V, Tj=175°C 2 -
Total capacitive charge QC nC VR=400V, Tj=25°C ,
QC=∫0
VRC(V)dV  11 -
Total capacitance C pF
VR=0V, f=1MHZ 194 -
VR=200V, f=1MHZ 20.5 -
VR=400V, f=1MHZ 19.5 -
Capacitance stored energy EC μJ VR=400V 1.34 -
■Thermal Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT VALUE
Thermal resistance RθJ-C °C /W 2.67
■Typical Characteristics
Figure 1. Forward Characteristics                                                     Figure 2. Reverse Characteristics
 YJD106504PYG4
 3 / 5
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC365
Rev.1.0,12-Mar-25
Figure 3. Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage                           Figure 4. Total Capacitance Charge vs. Reverse Voltage
Figure 5. Capacitance Stored Energy                                                         Figure 6. Power Derating
Figure 7. Current Derating                                                      Figure 8. Transient Thermal Impedance
 YJD106504PYG4
 4 / 5
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC365
Rev.1.0,12-Mar-25
■Outline Dimensions
A C
K
J
F
L
B
D
E
G
H
I
TO-220AC
Dimensions in millimeters
                  TO-220AC
Dim Min Max
A